

2024/25 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2024/25 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council's may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of any remaining balances of the 2023/24 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2024/25 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

DARFIELD WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2024/25 financial year, the Ward Alliance has the following available budget.

£10,000.00 base allocation
 £225.36 carried forward from 2023/24
 £0.00 unspent grants
£10,225.36 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non-Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
			£5,112.68	£10,225.36
Environmental Support Fund	£250.00	£0.00	£4,862.68	£9,975.36
Hungry Caterpillars	£510.00	£13,357.50	£4,862.68	£9,465.36
Little Houghton Parish Council	£275.00	£0.00	£4,587.68	£9,190.36
Barnsley SEND Futures	£100.00	£0.00	£4,487.68	£9,090.36
Room Hire - Darfield Community Centre	£157.50	£0.00	£4,330.18	£8,932.86
Darfield Summer Gala Bid 2024	£2,000.00	£1,027.50	£4,330.18	£6,932.86
EXODUS trip – part funded	£476.00	£0.00	£3,854.18	£6,456.86
Darfield Community Centre - sensory /busy board	£300.00	£548.00	£3,854.18	£6,156.86
Darfield Army Cadets - DofE Equipment	£580.99	£1,315.20	£3,854.18	£5,575.87
RETRO - Mental health, fitness and wellbeing program	£150.00	£657.60	£3,854.18	£5,425.87

HOYLAND MILTON/ROCKINGHAM WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2024/25 financial year, the Ward Alliance has the following available budget.

£20,000.00 base allocation
£-449.54 carried forward from 2023/24
£0.00 Returned Grants
£19,550.46 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non-Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
			£9,775.23	£19,550.46
Elsecar Primary - Community Space Initiative	£699.00	£68.50	£9,775.23	£18,851.46
Elsecar Canal Wildlife Barrier	£1,100.00	£0.00	£8,675.23	£17,751.46

WOMBWELL WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2024/25 financial year, the Ward Alliance has the following available budget.

£10,000.00 base allocation
£3,003.73 carried forward from 2023/24
£0.00 Income/ Returned Grants
£13,003.73 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non-Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
			£6,501.87	£13,003.73
Newall War Memorial	£2,100.00	£0.00	£4,401.87	£10,903.73
Environmental Support Fund	£250.00	£0.00	£4,151.87	£10,653.73